ABSTRACT

The purpose of this investigation is to identify and to explore the total stress score 
in terms of stressful environmental events, personality mediators, and intensity 
of emotional stress responses among young adults in Malaysia. Four thousand 
three hundred and thirty five respondents (4335) assigned in this study were aged 
between 15 to 45 years old including both male and female and each originate 
from all the thirteen states and three territories in Malaysia. A survey using 
questionnaire of transactional model by Lazarus to the respondents was via online

[...]

Mediators, Emotional Stress Responses, Young Adults

ABSTRAK

Kajian ini adalah untuk mengenal pasti dan meneroka skor tekanan jumlah dari segi 

peristiwa tekanan alam sekitar, mediator personaliti, dan keamatan tindak balas 
tekanan emosi di kalangan orang dewasa muda di Malaysia. Empat ribu tiga ratus 
tiga puluh lima responden (4335) dalam kajian ini berumur antara 15 hingga 45 tahun 
lelaki dan perempuan dan mewakili tiga belas negeri dan tiga wilayah di Malaysia. 
Soal selidik model transaksi oleh Lazarus di aplikasikan melalui talian dan juga 
bersemuka. Statistik analisis deskriptif dan data ANOVA menganalisis perbezaan